5/2/CZ	Atty. Docket No. WIL37 A-303		
	0-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P)85728		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Providence Hospital and Medical (Centers Additiona! name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Rick Joel Smith MD Internal Address: 		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: 2900 Hannah Blvd. Suite 110 City:East LansingState: MI ZIP: 48823 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes <u>x</u> No		
Execution Date 3/07/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers at	ation, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) 5,476,578 tached? I Yes X No		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Daniel L. Girdwood</u> Address: <u>Price, Heneveld, Cooper,</u> DeWitt & Litton 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>Post Office Box 2567</u> 	 8. Deposit Account number: <u>16 2463</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.</i> <u>Daniel L. Girdwood</u> Name of Person Signing	E THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	h required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0274

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Providence Hospital and Medical Centers, a Michigan nonprofit corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having its principle place of business at 16001 W. Nine Mile Road, Southfield, Michigan, is the owner of forty percent (40%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Letters Patent 5,476,478 of the Preoperative Skin Stretching Apparatus and Method of Invention (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 1994 at Reel 6956, Frames 649-650.

WHEREAS, Rick Joel Smith, M.D., P.C., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee) of 2900 Hannah Boulevard, Suite 110, East Lansing, Michigan 48823, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to said application.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Five Thousand (\$5,000.00) Dollars paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its share of the right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all of its territories and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof; Such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all of its territories to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the Assignor's interest, right, and title in and to the same.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representative any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee.

FINALLY, Assignor does also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, his successors and assigns all rights, title and interest to sue and recover damages for any past infringement of the patent rights assigned herein for said consideration.

IN TESTIMONY WEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:	PRO	VIDENCE HOSPITAL	Date:
Sola 1/1/16	Te	ett Curry	3-7-02
	By:	Robert F. Casalou	
	lts:	President	

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

1